502417921 07/12/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mr. Jean Gagnon	09/28/2007
Mr. Philippe Roy	09/28/2007
Mr. Paul J. Lagassey	09/28/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Great Northern Research, LLC	
Street Address:	611 Date Palm Road	
City:	Vero Beach	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32963	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12241028
Application Number:	13454333

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2123820888

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2125960500

Email: shoffberg@ostrolenk.com
Correspondent Name: Steven M. Hoffberg

Address Line 1: 1180 Avenue of the Americas

Address Line 2: Ostrolenk Faber LLP

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P/5753-3 GNR-201
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Steven M. Hoffberg
Signature:	/Steven M. Hoffberg/
Date:	07/12/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=GNR-201-Assignment#page1.tif

REEL: 030788 FRAME: 0925

OP \$80.00 1224102

502417921

P.01/02

SEP-28-2007 10:38

ASSIGNMENT

GALAXOFT

GNR 201

FOR THE SUM OF ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) AND OTHER GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, THE RECEIPT AND ADEQUACY OF WHICH IS HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGED,

1.	Jean Gagnon	Or	2680 Barb Rd., Vankleek Hill, Ontario, Canada K0B 1R0, and	
Ī,	Philippe Roy	OF	75 Wellington St. N. #3, Kitchener, Ontario, Canada N2H 5J5, and	
ĭ.	Paul J. Lagas	sey_OF	611 Date Palm Road, Vero Beach, FL 32963	
			er unto Great Northern Research, LLC, a Florida Limited Liability	
			Palm Road, Vero Beach, FL 32963, its successors, assigns and designe	es,
thc	entire right, title,		est in and to our application for Letters Patent of the United States,	
	[x]	execut	ted concurrently herewith	
	[]	was fil	led on as Application Serial No	
entitled:	SPEEC	TH INTERFACE SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR CONTROL AND		
		INTER	RACTION WITH APPLICATIONS ON A COMPUTING SYSTEM	

and our entire right, title, and interest in and to all our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all provisional patent applications, regular utility applications, design patent applications, divisional or continuation applications, continuation-in-part applications, reissue patent applications, or applications for reexamination that may be filled for or relating to any United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, any patent or patent application inside or outside the United States claiming direct or indirect benefit of priority of this application, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, the right to claim benefit of priority from any of the foregoing in the United States or in foreign countries, and all right title and interest in any patent which may issue respecting such priority claim, and we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said inventions, to cooperate fully in obtaining and enforcing any such patents, and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions.

We also hereby grant to Assignee, it successors, assigns and designees, a Power of Attorney with respect to the application and all of the foregoing patent applications and patents relating to that application, including without limitation all such United States and Foreign patent applications.

September 24, 2007

September 24, 2007

September 24, 2007

September 24, 2007

Paul J. Lagassey

PATENT REEL: 030788 FRAME: 0926

RECORDED: 07/12/2013